PRELIMINARY FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2024 TITLE |, PART A STATE RESERVATIONS TABLE FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025 (BASED ON THE FURTHER CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2024)

STATE
ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
PUERTO RICO

COLUMN 1
PRELIMINARY FY
2024 TOTAL
TITLE |, PART A
ALLOCATION
301,306,960
53,518,950
328,644,272
176,784,378
2,252,548,270
182,587,678
153,979,331
58,872,065
57,033,939
1,001,285,960
612,879,226
70,308,646
64,887,637
791,980,808
280,898,892
109,985,714
125,337,561
278,823,092
393,384,308
60,813,192
328,568,838
285,303,795
558,591,817
195,172,561
241,538,631
272,850,176
57,762,901
90,341,331
159,609,743
47,194,377
456,172,751
145,535,373
1,479,162,981
513,342,826
52,566,982
658,312,826
229,152,627
167,045,903
733,526,943
59,373,933
281,140,204
57,762,901
336,414,468
1,850,958,175
80,179,251
42,625,848
324,795,732
307,278,423
115,155,726
228,220,320
47,311,479
440,551,457

COLUMN 2
FY 2016:
4 PERCENT
OF FY 2016

ALLOCATION!
9,513,812
1,668,155
13,353,906
6,266,939
70,724,663
6,032,603
4,914,262
1,890,891
1,770,156
32,527,007
20,957,116
2,137,996
2,328,387
26,687,066
10,350,919
3,809,563
4,418,349
8,596,973
11,600,708
2,103,002
8,785,312
9,346,972
19,669,551
6,582,311
7,423,416
9,615,001
1,848,693
2,824,902
4,793,385
1,728,780
13,743,481
4,536,349
45,514,941
17,142,498
1,463,188
23,007,254
6,442,011
5,868,572
23,034,626
2,018,756
9,587,811
1,786,616
12,070,001
55,139,264
3,513,603
1,413,290
10,519,191
9,219,084
3,584,988
8,655,053
1,390,252
16,348,790

COLUMN 3

[R@{ULR{e[ele]® SUM OF ITS FY 2016 SECTION 1003(a) RESERVATION AND

IMPROVEMENT
GRANTS (SIG)
ALLOCATION

6,998,854
1,425,746
9,812,861
4,659,283
55,441,652
4,615,770
3,643,165
1,402,412
1,300,024
24,700,569
15,529,678
1,604,312
1,805,649
19,665,658
7,649,317
2,834,174
3,572,656
6,466,068
8,598,867
1,571,874
6,557,054
6,874,514
13,991,362
4,907,672
5,209,324
7,031,842
1,364,890
2,214,127
3,569,763
1,282,790
10,170,434
3,283,214
33,814,724
12,741,719
1,075,932
16,880,072
4,738,747
4,589,920
17,125,382
1,493,905
7,137,872
1,325,233
8,920,644
42,108,003
2,684,978
1,049,908
7,822,242
7,169,226
0
6,400,350
0

11,378,382

COLUMN 4
2024 SECTION 1003(a) SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT

FY

RESERVATION (GENERALLY, THE GREATER OF 7
PERCENT OF THE STATE'S FY 2024 ALLOCATION OR THE

FY 2016 SIG ALLOCATION, CONSISTENT WITH SPECIAL
RULE IN SECTION 1003(h))? (Greater of Column 1 multiplied by

0.07 or Column 2 plus Column 3)

21,091,488
3,746,327
23,166,767
12,374,907
157,678,379
12,781,138
10,778,554
4,121,045
3,992,376
70,090,018
42,901,546
4,921,606
4,542,135
55,438,657
19,662,923
7,699,000
8,773,630
19,517,617
27,536,902
4,256,924
22,999,819
19,971,266
39,101,428
13,662,080
16,907,705
19,099,513
4,043,404
6,323,894
11,172,683
3,303,607
31,932,093
10,187,477
103,541,409
35,933,998
3,679,689
46,081,898
16,040,684
11,693,214
51,346,887
4,156,176
19,679,815
4,043,404
23,549,013
129,567,073
6,198,581
2,983,810
22,735,702
21,509,490
8,060,901
15,975,423
3,311,804
30,838,602

COLUMN 5
PRELIMINARY FY 2024
TITLE I, PART A
ADMINISTRATIVE

BASE AMOUNT (From
Title I, Part A column of

Title | administrative

base table)

225,965,452
42,676,318
258,706,996
132,026,643
1,588,926,030
136,232,851
113,820,264
47,737,363
47,182,545
756,862,350
481,814,885
53,223,903
48,200,588
569,926,139
211,211,061
81,765,593
89,732,839
206,898,533
302,062,057
47,804,363
249,855,206
211,796,255
403,873,913
138,171,474
179,735,995
203,269,269
48,042,845
60,646,975
125,968,589
37,618,494
339,272,672
107,367,810
1,093,763,272
385,626,596
41,788,937
490,712,665
167,792,626
120,318,843
558,416,674
47,840,076
211,460,749
48,088,128
254,810,459
1,363,623,944
58,524,849
34,398,553
240,913,136
220,381,228
80,638,041
174,121,114
37,881,919
350,189,601

COLUMN 6 MAXIMUM
RESERVATION FROM TITLE I, PART A
FOR STATE ADMINISTRATION:
GREATER OF 1 PERCENT OF
ADMINISTRATIVE BASE OR $400,000
(Column 5 multiplied by 0.01 or $400,000)

2,259,654
426,763
2,587,069
1,320,266
15,889,260
1,362,328
1,138,202
477,373
471,825
7,568,623
4,818,148
532,239
482,005
5,699,261
2,112,110
817,655
897,328
2,068,985
3,020,620
478,043
2,498,552
2,117,962
4,038,739
1,381,714
1,797,359
2,032,692
480,428
606,469
1,259,685
400,000
3,392,726
1,073,678
10,937,632
3,856,265
417,889
4,907,126
1,677,926
1,203,188
5,584,166
478,400
2,114,607
480,881
2,548,104
13,636,239
585,248
400,000
2,409,131
2,203,812
806,380
1,741,211
400,000
3,501,896

COLUMN 7

COLUMN 8
MINIMUM AMOUNT

MAXIMUM ' REMAINING FOR TITLE |

OPTIONAL RESERVATION FOR DIRECT  pART A ALLOCATIONS T

STUDENT SERVICES (SECTION 1003(A)):
UP TO 3 PERCENT OF TOTAL
ALLOCATION (Column 1 multiplied by 0.03)
9,039,208
1,605,568
9,859,328
5,303,531
67,576,448
5,477,630
4,619,379
1,766,161
1,711,018
30,038,578
18,386,376
2,109,259
1,946,629
23,759,424
8,426,966
3,299,571
3,760,126
8,364,692
11,801,529
1,824,395
9,857,065
8,559,113
16,757,754
5,855,176
7,246,158
8,185,505
1,732,887
2,710,239
4,788,292
1,415,831
13,685,182
4,366,061
44,374,889
15,400,284
1,577,009
19,749,384
6,874,578
5,011,377
22,005,808
1,781,217
8,434,206
1,732,887
10,092,434
55,528,745
2,405,377
1,278,775
9,743,871
9,218,352
3,454,671
6,846,609
1,419,344
13,216,543

LEAS (Column 1 minus
Column 4 minus Column 6
minus Column 7)
268,916,610
47,740,292
293,031,108
157,785,674
2,011,404,183
162,966,582
137,443,196
52,507,486
50,858,720
893,588,741
546,773,156
62,745,542
57,916,868
707,083,466
250,696,893
98,169,488
111,906,477
248,871,798
351,025,257
54,253,830
293,213,402
254,655,454
498,693,896
174,273,591
215,587,409
243,532,466
51,506,182
80,700,729
142,389,083
42,074,939
407,162,750
129,908,157
1,320,309,051
458,152,279
46,892,395
587,574,418
204,559,439
149,138,124
654,590,082
52,958,140
250,911,576
51,505,729
300,224,917
1,652,226,118
70,990,045
37,963,263
289,907,028
274,346,769
102,833,774
203,657,077
42,180,331
392,994,416

* If a State was unable to reserve the full four percent from its FY 2016 allocation due to the special rule in section 1003(e) of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act, as amended by the No Child Left Behind Act, the State will need replace the Column 2 amount with the amount it actually reserved in order for the section 1003(a) reservat
2See explanation of the section 1003(h) special rule under the school improvement heading in the State notification letter.
3 A State in which 1 percent of its administrative base allocations for Parts A, C, and D of Title | is less than $400,000 may reserve a maximum of $400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D, or may reserve the entire amount to administer Parts A, C, and D from Part A.



