·	,			COLUMN 4 FY	0011111115	. ,		
				COLUMN 4 FY 2024 SECTION 1003(a) SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT	COLUMN 5 PRELIMINARY FY 2024	COLUMN 6 MAXIMUM		
				RESERVATION (GENERALLY, THE GREATER OF 7	TITLE I. PART A	RESERVATION FROM TITLE I, PART A		COLUMN 8 MINIMUM AMOUNT
	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3	PERCENT OF THE STATE'S FY 2024 ALLOCATION OR THE	ADMINISTRATIVE	FOR STATE ADMINISTRATION:	COLUMN 7 MAXIMUM	REMAINING FOR TITLE I,
	PRELIMINARY FY	FY 2016:	FY 2016: SCHOOL	SUM OF ITS FY 2016 SECTION 1003(a) RESERVATION AND	BASE AMOUNT (From	GREATER OF 1 PERCENT OF	OPTIONAL RESERVATION FOR DIRECT	PART A ALLOCATIONS TO
	2024 TOTAL	4 PERCENT	IMPROVEMENT	FY 2016 SIG ALLOCATION, CONSISTENT WITH SPECIAL	Title I, Part A column of	ADMINISTRATIVE BASE OR \$400,000	STUDENT SERVICES (SECTION 1003(A)):	LEAS (Column 1 minus
	TITLE I, PART A	OF FY 2016	GRANTS (SIG)	RULE IN SECTION 1003(h)) ² (Greater of Column 1 multiplied by	Title I administrative	(Column 5 multiplied by 0.01 or \$400,000) 3	UP TO 3 PERCENT OF TOTAL	Column 4 minus Column 6
STATE ALABAMA		ALLOCATION1	ALLOCATION	0.07 or Column 2 plus Column 3)	base table)	0.050.054	ALLOCATION (Column 1 multiplied by 0.03)	minus Column 7)
ALASKA	301,306,960 53,518,950	9,513,812 1,668,155	6,998,854 1,425,746	21,091,488 3,746,327	225,965,452 42,676,318	2,259,654 426,763	9,039,208 1,605,568	268,916,610 47,740,292
ARIZONA	328,644,272	13,353,906		23,166,767	258,706,996	2,587,069	9,859,328	293,031,108
ARKANSAS	176,784,378	6,266,939	4,659,283		132,026,643	1,320,266	5,303,531	157,785,674
CALIFORNIA	2,252,548,270	70,724,663				15,889,260	67,576,448	2,011,404,183
COLORADO	182,587,678	6,032,603			136,232,851	1,362,328	5,477,630	162,966,582
CONNECTICUT	153,979,331	4,914,262	3,643,165		113,820,264	1,138,202	4,619,379	137,443,196
DELAWARE	58,872,065	1,890,891	1,402,412			477,373	1,766,161	52,507,486
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	57,033,939	1,770,156	1,300,024			471,825	1,711,018	50,858,720
FLORIDA GEORGIA	1,001,285,960 612,879,226	32,527,007 20,957,116	24,700,569 15,529,678			7,568,623 4,818,148	30,038,578 18,386,376	893,588,741 546,773,156
HAWAII	70,308,646	2,137,996	1,604,312			532,239	2,109,259	62,745,542
IDAHO	64,887,637	2,328,387	1,805,649			482,005	1,946,629	57,916,868
ILLINOIS	791,980,808	26,687,066	19,665,658		569,926,139	5,699,261	23,759,424	707,083,466
INDIANA	280,898,892	10,350,919			211,211,061	2,112,110	8,426,966	250,696,893
IOWA	109,985,714	3,809,563	2,834,174	7,699,000	81,765,593	817,655	3,299,571	98,169,488
KANSAS	125,337,561	4,418,349	3,572,656			897,328	3,760,126	111,906,477
KENTUCKY	278,823,092	8,596,973			206,898,533	2,068,985	8,364,692	248,871,798
LOUISIANA	393,384,308	11,600,708		27,536,902		3,020,620	11,801,529	351,025,257
MAINE	60,813,192	2,103,002			47,804,363	478,043	1,824,395	54,253,830
MARYLAND MASSACHUSETTS	328,568,838 285,303,795	8,785,312 9,346,972			249,855,206 211,796,255	2,498,552 2,117,962	9,857,065 8,559,113	293,213,402 254,655,454
MICHIGAN	558,591,817	19,669,551	13,991,362		403,873,913	4,038,739	16,757,754	498,693,896
MINNESOTA	195,172,561	6,582,311	4,907,672			1,381,714	5,855,176	174,273,591
MISSISSIPPI	241,538,631	7,423,416			179,735,995	1,797,359	7,246,158	215,587,409
MISSOURI	272,850,176	9,615,001	7,031,842			2,032,692	8,185,505	243,532,466
MONTANA	57,762,901	1,848,693	1,364,890	4,043,404	48,042,845	480,428	1,732,887	51,506,182
NEBRASKA	90,341,331	2,824,902	2,214,127		60,646,975	606,469	2,710,239	80,700,729
NEVADA	159,609,743	4,793,385				1,259,685	4,788,292	142,389,083
NEW HAMPSHIRE	47,194,377	1,728,780	1,282,790		37,618,494	400,000	1,415,831	42,074,939
NEW JERSEY NEW MEXICO	456,172,751 145,535,373	13,743,481 4,536,349	10,170,434 3,283,214			3,392,726 1,073,678	13,685,182 4,366,061	407,162,750 129,908,157
NEW YORK	1,479,162,981	45,514,941	33,814,724		107,367,810 1,093,763,272	1,073,676	4,36,061	1,320,309,051
NORTH CAROLINA	513,342,826	17,142,498			385,626,596	3,856,265	15,400,284	458,152,279
NORTH DAKOTA	52,566,982	1,463,188	1,075,932		41,788,937	417,889	1,577,009	46,892,395
OHIO	658,312,826	23,007,254	16,880,072			4,907,126	19,749,384	587,574,418
OKLAHOMA	229,152,627	6,442,011	4,738,747	16,040,684	167,792,626	1,677,926	6,874,578	204,559,439
OREGON	167,045,903	5,868,572	4,589,920	11,693,214	120,318,843	1,203,188	5,011,377	149,138,124
PENNSYLVANIA	733,526,943	23,034,626			558,416,674	5,584,166	22,005,808	654,590,082
RHODE ISLAND	59,373,933	2,018,756	1,493,905			478,400	1,781,217	52,958,140
SOUTH CAROLINA	281,140,204	9,587,811	7,137,872			2,114,607	8,434,206	250,911,576
SOUTH DAKOTA TENNESSEE	57,762,901 336,414,468	1,786,616 12,070,001	1,325,233 8,920,644		48,088,128 254,810,459	480,881 2,548,104	1,732,887 10,092,434	51,505,729 300,224,917
TEXAS	1,850,958,175	55,139,264	42,108,003			13,636,239	55,528,745	1,652,226,118
UTAH	80,179,251	3,513,603	2,684,978		58,524,849	585,248	2,405,377	70,990,045
VERMONT	42,625,848	1,413,290	1,049,908			400,000	1,278,775	37,963,263
VIRGINIA	324,795,732	10,519,191	7,822,242	77-	. ,	2,409,131	9,743,871	289,907,028
WASHINGTON	307,278,423	9,219,084	7,169,226	21,509,490	220,381,228	2,203,812	9,218,352	274,346,769
WEST VIRGINIA	115,155,726	3,584,988	0	8,060,901	80,638,041	806,380	3,454,671	102,833,774
WISCONSIN	228,220,320	8,655,053	6,400,350			1,741,211	6,846,609	203,657,077
WYOMING	47,311,479	1,390,252	0	3,311,804	37,881,919	400,000	1,419,344	42,180,331
PUERTO RICO	440,551,457	16,348,790	11,378,382	30,838,602	350,189,601	3,501,896	13,216,543	392,994,416

¹ If a State was unable to reserve the full four percent from its FY 2016 allocation due to the special rule in section 1003(e) of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act, as amended by the No Child Left Behind Act, the State will need replace the Column 2 amount with the amount it actually reserved in order for the section 1003(a) reservat The date was unlike to leave in an our percent norm to 1 in 2016 amount on the section 1003(h) special rule under the school improvement heading in the State on collication letter.

3 A State in which 1 percent of its administrative base allocations for Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D, or may reserve the entire amount to administrar Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D, or may reserve the entire amount to administrar Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D, or may reserve the entire amount to administrar Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D, or may reserve the entire amount to administrar Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D, or may reserve the entire amount to administrar Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D, or may reserve the entire amount to administrar Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 proportionately from Parts A, C, and D of Title I is less than \$400,000 may reserve a maximum of \$400,000 may